codere

DICIEMBRE 2021-MSC

DOMINGO LUNES MARTES MIERCOLES JUEVES VIERNES SABADO
1 2 3 4
14:00 hs Greyhounds UK | 14:00 hs Greyhounds UK 14:00 hs Greyhounds UK | 13:00 hs Greyhounds UK
14:10 hs Philadelphia Park| 14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:15 hs Tampa Bay Dws | 13:50 hs Aqueduct
14:15 hs Tampa Bay Dws | 14:25 hs Monticello Hss 14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:00 hs Gulfstream Park
14:25 hs Monticello Hss | 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park | 14:15 hs Clasico del Caribe
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs | 15:35 hs Woodbine TH 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 14:55 hs Woodbine TH
15:55 hs Delta Downs 15:55 hs Delta Downs 17:45 hs Golden Gate 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs
16:40 hs Turf Paradise 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 18:00 hs Los Alamitos TH | 17:45 hs Golden Gate
20:00 hs Northfield Hss 20:00 hs Southland Dogs 20:00 hs Penn National 18:00 hs Los Alamitos TH
20:00 hs Penn National 20:35 hs Evangeline Dws 20:00 hs Southland Dogs | 18:00 hs Southland Dogs
20:35 hs Evangeline Dws |21:00 hs Charles Town 21:00 hs Charles Town 19:00 hs Caliente Dogs Mat
21:00 hs Charles Town 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 21:00 hs Charles Town
21:00 hs Mountaineer 21:15 hs Yonkers Hss 22:00 hs Lone Star QH 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs
21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 00:55 hs Caliente Dogs 22:07 hs Remington Park | 22:07 hs Remington Park
23:55 hs Caliente Dogs 00:55 hs Caliente Dogs 23:30 hs Los Alamitos QH
00:55 hs Caliente Dogs Eve
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
13:00 hs Greyhounds UK 14:00 hs Greyhounds UK | 14:00 hs Greyhounds UK 14:00 hs Greyhounds UK 13:00 hs Greyhounds UK
13:50 hs Aqueduct 14:10 hs Philadelphia Park| 14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:15 hs Tampa Bay Dws | 14:20 hs Aqueduct
14:15 hs Clasico del Caribe 14:15 hs Tampa Bay Dws |14:50 hs Gulfstream Park | 14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:50 hs Gulfstream Park
14:30 hs Gulfstream Park 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park |15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 14:50 hs Gulfstream Park | 10500 hs Wheeling Dogs
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs | 15:10 hs Woodbine TH 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 17:30 hs Los Alamitos TH
17:30 hs Los Alamitos TH 15:55 hs Delta Downs 15:55 hs Delta Downs 17:45 hs Golden Gate 17:45 hs Golden Gate
17:45 hs Golden Gate 18:25 hs Turf Paradise 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 18:00 hs Los Alamitos TH | 18:00 hs Southland Dogs
18:00 hs Southland Dogs 20:00 hs Northfield Hss 18:00 hs Los Alamitos TH 20:00 hs Penn National 19:00 hs Caliente Dogs Mat
18:30 hs Caliente Dogs Mat 20:00 hs Penn National 20:00 hs Southland Dogs 20:00 hs Southland Dogs | 21:00 hs Charles Town
20:00 hs Northfield Hss 20:35 hs Evangeline Dws |20:35 hs Evangeline Dws 21:00 hs Charles Town 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs
21:00 hs Mountaineer 21:00 hs Charles Town 21:00 hs Charles Town 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 22:07 hs Remington Park
22:00 hs Los Alamitos QH 21:00 hs Mountaineer 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 22:07 hs Remington Park | 23:30 hs Los Alamitos Qh
23:30 hs Caliente Dogs Eve 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 00:00 hs Remington Park | 00:55 hs Caliente Dogs 00:55 hs Caliente Dogs Eve
00:55 hs Caliente Dogs 00:55 hs Caliente Dogs
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
13:00 hs Greyhounds UK 14:00 hs Greyhounds UK |14:00 hs Greyhounds UK | 14:00 hs Greyhounds UK | 13:00 hs Greyhounds UK
14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:10 hs Philadelphia Park| 14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:15 hs Tampa Bay Dws | 14:15 hs Tampa Bay Dws
14:50 hs Gulfstream Park 14:15 hs Tampa Bay Dws | 14:50 hs Gulfstream Park | 14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:20 hs Aqueduct
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park |15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 14:25 hs Laurel Park 14:25 hs Laurel Park
17:30 hs Los Alamitos TH* 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs | 15:55 hs Delta Downs 14:50 hs Gulfstream Park | 14:50 hs Gulfstream Park
17:45 hs Golden Gate 15:55 hs Delta Downs 16:30 hs Lone Star QH 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs
18:00 hs Southland Dogs 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 16:30 hs Lone Star QH 18:00 hs Southland Dogs
18:30 hs Caliente Dogs Mat 20:00 hs Penn National 20:00 hs Southland Dogs 20:00 hs Remington Park* | 19:00 hs Caliente Dogs Mat
20:00 hs Northfield Hss 20:35 hs Evangeline Dws |20:35 hs Evangeline Dws 20:00 hs Penn National 21:00 hs Charles Town
21:00 hs Mountaineer 21:00 hs Charles Town 21:00 hs Charles Town 20:00 hs Southland Dogs | 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs
22:00 hs Los Alamitos QH 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 21:00 hs Charles Town 22:00 hs Remington Park
23:30 hs Caliente Dogs Eve 21:00 hs Mountaineer* 21:00 hs Woodbine Hss 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 23:30 hs Los Alamitos QH
22:07 hs Remington Park |22:07 hs Remington Park | 00:55 hs Caliente Dogs 00:55 hs Caliente Dogs Eve
00:55 hs Caliente Dogs 00:55 hs Caliente Dogs
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
13:00 hs Greyhounds UK 14:00 hs Greyhounds UK | 14:00 hs Greyhounds UK 14:00 hs Greyhounds UK 13:00 hs Greyhounds UK
14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:10 hs Philadelphia Park| 14:15 hs Tampa Bay Dws 14:15 hs Tampa Bay Dws | 14:00 hs Caliente Dogs Mat
14:25 hs Laurel Park 14:15 hs Tampa Bay Dws | 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park | 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park | 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs
14:30 hs Gulfstream Park 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park |15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 00:00 hs Caliente Dogs Eve
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs | 15:55 hs Delta Downs 21:00 hs Caliente Dogs
15:55 hs Hawthorne RC 15:55 hs Delta Downs 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs
18:00 hs Southland Dogs 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 20:00 hs Southland Dogs Christmas Day
18:30 hs Caliente Dogs Mat 20:00 hs Northfield Hss 20:35 hs Evangeline Dws
20:00 hs Northfield Hss 20:00 hs Penn National 21:00 hs Charles Town
22:00 hs Los Alamitos QH 20:35 hs Evangeline Dws | 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs
23:30 hs Caliente Dogs Eve 21:00 hs Charles Town 00:55 hs Caliente Dogs
21:00 hs Tristate Dogs Christmas Eve
00:55 hs Caliente Dogs
26 27 28 29 30 31
14:00 hs Greyhounds UK 14:00 hs Greyhounds UK |14:00 hs Greyhounds UK 14:00 hs Greyhounds UK
14:15 hs Tampa Bay Dws 14:10 hs Philadelphia Park| 14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:15 hs Tampa Bay Dws

14:25 hs Laurel Park

14:30 hs Gulfstream Park
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs
18:00 hs Santa Anita

18:00 hs Southland Dogs
18:15 hs Golden Gate
18:30 hs Caliente Dogs Mat
20:00 hs Northfield Hss
23:00 hs Los Alamitos QH
00:30 hs Caliente Dogs Eve

14:15 hs
14:30 hs
15:00 hs
15:55 hs
16:40 hs
20:00 hs
20:00 hs
20:35 hs
21:00 hs
21:00 hs
00:55 hs

Tampa Bay Dws
Gulfstream Park
Wheeling Dogs
Delta Downs
Turf Paradise
Northfield Hss
Penn National
Evangeline Dws
Charles Town
Tristate Dogs

Caliente Dogs

14:30 hs Gulfstream Park
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs
15:55 hs Delta Downs
16:40 hs Turf Paradise
18:00 hs Santa Anita
18:15 hs Golden Gate
20:00 hs Southland Dogs
20:00 hs Northfield Hss
21:00 hs Charles Town
21:00 hs Tristate Dogs
00:55 hs Caliente Dogs

14:20 hs Aqueduct

14:25 hs Laurel Park
14:30 hs Gulfstream Park
17:30 hs Golden Gate
18:00 hs Santa Anita
19:00 hs Wheeling Dogs
19:00 hs Charles Town
20:00 hs Southland Dogs
21:00 hs Caliente Dogs
21:00 hs Tristate Dogs




codere

DICIEMBRE 2021-EL DIA

DOMINGO LUNES MARTES | MIERCOLES JUEVES VIERNES SABADO
1 2 3 4
14:00 hs Greyhounds UK |13:00 hs Greyhounds UK
14:20 hs Aqueduct 13:50 hs Aqueduct
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs | 14:15 hs Clasico del Caribe
20:00 hs Penn National 14:55 hs Woodbine TH
20:00 hs Southland Dogs |15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs
21:00 hs Charles Town 18:00 hs Southland Dogs
21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 19:00 hs Caliente Dogs Mat
22:00 hs Lone Star QH 2100 hs Charles Town
22:07 hs Remington Park |[21:00 hs Tristate Dogs
22:07 hs Remington Park
23:30 hs Los Alamitos QH
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
13:00 hs Greyhounds UK 14:00 hs Greyhounds UK |13:00 hs Greyhounds UK
13:50 hs Aqueduct 14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:20 hs Aqueduct
14:15 hs Clasico del Caribe 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs | 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 20:00 hs Penn National 18:00 hs Southland Dogs
18:00 hs Southland Dogs 20:00 hs Southland Dogs |19:00 hs Caliente Dogs Mat
18:30 hs Caliente Dogs Mat 21:00 hs Charles Town 21:00 hs Charles Town
20:00 hs Northfield Hss 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs
21:00 hs Mountaineer 22:07 hs Remington Park |22:07 hs Remington Park
22:00 hs Los Alamitos QH 23:30 hs Los Alamitos Qh
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
13:00 hs Greyhounds UK 14:00 hs Greyhounds UK |13:00 hs Greyhounds UK
14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:15 hs Tampa Bay Dws
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs | 14:20 hs Aqueduct
18:00 hs Southland Dogs 16:30 hs Lone Star QH 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs
18:30 hs Caliente Dogs Mat 20:00 hs Remington Park* | 18:00 hs Southland Dogs
20:00 hs Northfield Hss 20:00 hs Penn National  [19:00 hs Caliente Dogs Mat
21:00 hs Mountaineer 20:00 hs Southland Dogs |[21:00 hs Charles Town
22:00 hs Los Alamitos QH 21:00 hs Charles Town 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs
21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 22:00 hs Remington Park
23:30 hs Los Alamitos QH
00:55 hs Caliente Dogs Eve
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
13:00 hs Greyhounds UK 14:00 hs Greyhounds UK |13:00 hs Greyhounds UK
14:20 hs Aqueduct 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs | 19:00 hs Caliente Dogs Mat
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 21:00 hs Caliente Dogs 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs
15:55 hs Hawthorne RC 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 23:00 hs Caliente Dogs Eve
18:00 hs Southland Dogs
18:30 hs Caliente Dogs Mat
20:00 hs Northfield Hss Christmas Day
22:00 hs Los Alamitos QH
23:30 hs Caliente Dogs Eve
Christmas Eve
26 27 28 29 30 31

13:00 hs Greyhounds UK
14:15 hs Tampa Bay Dws
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs
18:00 hs Southland Dogs
18:30 hs Caliente Dogs Mat
20:00 hs Northfield Hss
22:00 hs Los Alamitos QH
23:30 hs Caliente Dogs Eve

14:00 hs Greyhounds UK
14:20 hs Aqueduct
19:00 hs Wheeling Dogs
19:00 hs Charles Town
20:00 hs Southland Dogs
21:00 hs Caliente Dogs
21:00 hs Tristate Dogs




codere

December-2021

DOMINGO LUNES MARTES MIERCOLES JUEVES VIERNES SABADO
1 2 3 4
13:30 hs GP (Sudamérica) | 13:00 hs SINT 13:30 hs Las Piedras 14:15 hs Tampa
14:00 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 13:15 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 14:15 hs Tampa 14:20 hs Aqueduct
14:10 hs Philadelphia Park | 14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:20 hs Aqueduct 13:25 hs Laurel
14:15 hs Tampa 14:20 hs Laurel 13:25 hs Laurel 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs
15:55 hs Delta Downs 15:55 hs Delta Downs 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 15:00 hs Marofias
16:40 hs Turf Paradise 16:05 hs Fair Grounds 15:55 hs Delta Downs 15:55 hs Delta Downs
20:35 hs Evangeline 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 16:05 hs Fair Grounds 16:05 hs Fair Grounds
20:00 hs Southland Dogs 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 17:30 hs Los Alamitos TH
20:35 hs Evangeline Dws 16:00 hs Las Americas 17:45 hs Golden Gate
17:45 hs Golden Gate 18:00 hs Southland Dogs
18:00 hs Los Alamitos TH 18:00 hs Caliente Dogs Mat
19:00 hs Southland Dogs 19:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica)
19:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 19:30 hs GP (Sudamérica)
19:30 hs GP (Sudamérica) 20:35 hs Evangeline
20:00 hs Tristate Dogs 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs
20:35 hs Evangeline 21:05 hs Lone Star
22:07 hs Remigton 21:07 hs Remigton
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:30 hs GP (Sudamérica) | 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 14:10 hs Philadelphia Park | 14:20 hs Aqueduct 13:30 hs Las Piedras 14:20 hs Aqueduct
14:25 hs Laurel 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 14:30 hs GP (Sudamérica) | 14:15 hs Tampa 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park | 14:15 hs Tampa 14:25 hs Laurel
14:30 hs Gulfstream Park 14:10 hs Philadelphia Park | 14:10 hs Philadelphia Park | 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 14:25 hs Laurel 15:00 hs Fair Grounds
15:00 hs Marofias 17:30 hs Remigton 17:30 hs Remigton 15:55 hs Delta Downs 15:55 hs Delta Downs 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs
15:10 hs Turf Paradise 20:00 hs Southland Dogs | 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 16:05 hs Fair Grounds 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 15:00 hs Marofas
16:00 hs Las Americas 19:30 hs GP (Sudamérica) | 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 15:55 hs Delta Downs 15:55 hs Delta Downs
16:05 hs Fair Grounds 20:50 hs Evangeline Dws 18:00 hs Los Alamitos TH 16:05 hs Fair Grounds 16:00 hs Las Americas
17:30 hs Los Alamitos TH 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 20:00 hs Southland Dogs 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 17:30 hs Los Alamitos TH
17:45 hs Golden Gate 20:50 hs Evangeline Dws 16:00 hs Las Americas 17:45 hs Golden Gate
18:00 hs Southland Dogs 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 17:45 hs Golden Gate 18:00 hs Southland Dogs
18:30 hs Caliente Dogs Mat 18:00 hs Los Alamitos TH 19:00 hs Caliente Dogs Mat
19:30 hs GP (Sudamérica) 19:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 19:30 hs GP (Sudamérica)
19:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) 20:00 hs Southland Dogs 19:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica)
20:50 hs Evangeline Dws 20:35 hs Evangeline
21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs
21:05 hs Lone Star 21:05 hs Lone Star
22:07 hs Remigton 22:07 hs Remigton
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:30 hs GP (Sudamérica) | 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 13:00 hs SINT 13:30 hs Las Piedras 14:15 hs Tampa
14:25 hs Laurel 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 14:30 hs GP (Sudamérica) | 14:10 hs Philadelphia Park | 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 14:15 hs Tampa 14:20 hs Aqueduct
14:30 hs Gulfstream Park 14:10 hs Philadelphia Park | 14:10 hs Philadelphia Park | 14:15 hs Tampa 14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:25 hs Laurel
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park | 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park 14:25 hs Laurel 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park
15:00 hs Marofias 20:00 hs Southland Dogs 20:35 hs Evangeline 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs
15:10 hs Turf Paradise 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 15:55 hs Delta Downs 15:55 hs Delta Downs 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 15:00 hs Marofias
16:00 hs Las Americas 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 16:05 hs Fair Grounds 15:55 hs Delta Downs 15:55 hs Delta Downs
16:05 hs Fair Grounds 19:30 hs GP (Sudamérica) | 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 16:05 hs Fair Grounds 16:00 hs Las Americas
17:30 hs Los Alamitos TH 20:50 hs Evangeline Dws 20:00 hs Southland Dogs 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 16:05 hs Fair Grounds
17:45 hs Golden Gate 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 20:50 hs Evangeline Dws 16:00 hs Las Americas 18:00 hs Southland Dogs
18:00 hs Southland Dogs 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 19:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 18:30 hs GP (Sudamérica)
18:30 hs Caliente Dogs Mat 22:07 hs Remigton 20:00 hs Southland Dogs 19:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica)
19:30 hs GP (Sudamérica) 20:00 hs Remigton 20:35 hs Evangeline
19:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) 20:50 hs Evangeline Dws 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs
21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 21:05 hs Lone Star
21:05 hs Lone Star
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
14:20 hs Aqueduct 14:30 hs GP (Sudamérica) | 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) |14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) |14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica)
14:25 hs Laurel 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica) | 14:30 hs GP (Sudamérica) | 14:10 hs Philadelphia Park | 14:15 hs Tampa
14:30 hs Gulfstream Park 14:10 hs Philadelphia Park | 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 14:15 hs Tampa 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 15:55 hs Delta Downs 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park | 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs
15:00 hs Marofias 16:05 hs Fair Grounds 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 15:55 hs Delta Downs
15:10 hs Turf Paradise 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 15:55 hs Delta Downs 16:05 hs Fair Grounds
16:00 hs Las Americas 20:00 hs Southland Dogs 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 16:40 hs Turf Paradise
16:05 hs Fair Grounds 19:30 hs GP (Sudamérica) | 20:00 hs Southland Dogs
18:00 hs Southland Dogs 20:50 hs Evangeline Dws 20:50 hs Evangeline Dws
18:30 hs Caliente Dogs Mat 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs
19:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica)
26 27 28 29 30 31
14:15 hs Tampa 14:10 hs Philadelphia Park | 14:30 hs GP (Sudamérica | 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica | 13:30 hs Las Piedras 14:15 hs Tampa
14:25 hs Laurel 14:25 hs Laurel 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica 14:10 hs Philadelphia Park | 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica 14:20 hs Aqueduct
14:30 hs Gulfstream Park 14:30 hs GP (Sudamérica 14:25 hs Philadelphia Park | 14:15 hs Tampa 14:20 hs Agqueduct 14:25 hs Laurel
15:00 hs Fair Grounds 14:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica [ 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park | 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park 14:30 hs Gulfstream Park
15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 15:00 hs Fair Grounds 20:35 hs Evangeline Dws 15:00 hs Wheeling Dogs 20:00 hs Southland Dogs 15:55 hs Delta Downs
15:00 hs Marofias 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 15:55 hs Delta Downs 20:50 hs Evangeline Dws 16:05 hs Fair Grounds
16:00 hs Las Americas 17:00 hs Santa Anita 16:40 hs Turf Paradise 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 16:40 hs Turf Paradise
17:00 hs Santa Anita 20:00 hs Southland Dogs 20:50 hs Evangeline Dws 17:00 hs Santa Anita
17:15 hs Golden Gate 20:35 hs Evangeline 21:00 hs Tristate Dogs 17:15 hs Golden Gate
18:00 hs Southland Dogs 19:30 hs Santiago x Lrl
18:30 hs Caliente Dogs Mat
19:30 hs LRL (Sudamérica

19:30

hs GP (Sudamérica




